508955160 01/07/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI734214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary GOGLIA	01/04/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PAVERTURF, LLC	
Street Address:	497 TEHILIM PINES	
City:	RINGGOLD	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30736	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10927510
Patent Number:	D894039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042104152

Email: greg@gronholmpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greg Gronholm

Address Line 1:96 Craig Street, Suite 112-318Address Line 4:East Ellijay, GEORGIA 30540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 500975	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Gronholm		
SIGNATURE:	Gregory Gronholm	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2025	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - 500975 PAVERTURF v2025-01-03 SIGNED#page1.tiff

PATENT 508955160 REEL: 069834 FRAME: 0102

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT v 2025-01-03

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into on the later date signed below (the "Effective Date") by and between: Gary Goglia, at 370 MARS AVE, JUPITER, FL 33469 ("Goglia").and PaverTurf, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company at 497 Tehilim Pines, Ringgold, GA, 30736, USA ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Goglia owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

- US Utility Patent no 10927510, issued 2021-02-23 entitled PREFORMED SYNTHETIC TURF GRIDS AND METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROVIDING SAME (500417)
- US Design Patent no D894039, issued 2020-08-25, entitled "TURF GRID" (500418)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by **Goglia**, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Goglia** hereby conveys and assigns to **Buyer**, and **Buyer** hereby accepts from **Goglia**, all of **Goglia's** entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed above
- 2. Goglia represents and warrants that:
 - (i) Goglia owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year below written.

	Member:	BUYER:	
-	Gary Goglia	PaverTurf, LLC (Georgia LLC)	
	370 MARS AVE, JUPITER, FL 33469	497 Tehilim Pines, Ringgold, GA, 30736	
>	Signature Gary Goglia	Signature ()	<u> </u>
seconomic secono	Date01.04.25	Date04 January 2025	
		Signed by (printed name) Caleb Callahan Caleb callahan	
		Corporate Title: Owner	

1

PATENT REEL: 069834 FRAME: 0103